

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11712 OF 2022

Yogesh s/o Mahadeo Gawali ... **Petitioner**
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... **Respondents**

Ms. Anita Gavkar i/b. Mr. S. C. Yeramwar, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Ms. P. N. Diwan, AGP for the Respondents/State.

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.**

DATED : OCTOBER 4, 2022

P.C.

1. The tribe claim of the petitioner is rejected on 25th May 2010.
2. Notice to respondents.
3. The learned AGP accepts notice for all respondents and seeks time.
4. Stand over to 10th November 2022.

(R. N. LADDHA, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)