

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 11712 OF 2022

Yogesh S/o Mahadeo Gawali ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra, Tribal Development ...Respondents
Department & Anr

None for the Petitioner.
Ms Kavita N Solunke, Addl. GP, with VG Badgujar, AGP, for the
Respondent-State.

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed by
SHEPHALI SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2025.09.29
11:12:54 +0530

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED: 26TH SEPTEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. List the matter again on 21st November 2025.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue until the next date.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)